

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11599/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2006 in WP No. 484/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P
AT LUCKNOW)

U.P. STATE SUGAR CORP. LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMAL SWAROOP TONDON

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 29/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Rakesh U. Upadhyay learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner commenced his arguments at 10.45 a.m. and concluded at 11.40 a.m. Thereafter, Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra learned counsel appearing for respondents started his arguments at 11.40 a.m. and concluded at 12.45 p.m. Hearing Concluded. The Court reserved its verdict.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[R.K. Kumar]
Court Master

BOOKS CITED:

2005 (5) SCC 245
1967 (2) SCR 596
1987 (2) SCC 179
1988 (2) SCC 52
2004 (4) SCC 412
1991 (4) SCC 109
2005 (6) SCC 636