

ITEM NO. 1-A
Judgment)

(For

COURT No. 9

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.513 OF 2008 @
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL @ NO.11599 OF 2006

U.P. State Sugar Corp. Ltd. & Ors.

Versus

KaMal Swaroop Tondon

.. Appellant(s)

.. Respondent(s)

DATE : 18/01/2008 This matter was called on for
pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mrs. Deepti R Mehrotra, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice C.K. Thakker pronounced the judgment
of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice P.
Sathasivam.

Leave granted.

The appeal is allowed. On the facts and in the
circumstances of the case, the parties will bear their own costs.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[P.S. Tyagi]
Court Master

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file]